

Northwest Service Cooperative Environmental Health & Safety Service Agreement

Date: MAY 21, 2020	Contract No. 115-005
The services agreement entered into between the <u>Northwest Service Cooperative (NWSC)</u> and <u>Greenbush/Middle River Public School</u> , dated MAY 21, 2020.	
PART I, Section 1	as to the state of
1. DURATION: This agreement shall remain in force from July 1, 2014 until June 30, 2017 (the "expiration date").	
PART II, Section 1	
1. COMPENSATION: For the services covered by this Agreement, <u>Greenbush/Middle River Public School</u> shall pay NWSC an annual fee for each fiscal year period. Such compensation shall be due and payable according to the selected payment terms below:	
Payment terms for the agreed to above:	
Year 1: \$4630.64 Year 2: \$4723.25 Year 3: \$4817.72	
Please select if you would like to participate in the Safe Schools online training program:	
XX Yes	
The parties hereby accept the terms of the agreement as modified.	
Greenbush/Middle River Public School	Northwest Service Cooperative
By Larry Guggisberg	Ву
Title Supt. of Schools	Title Executive Director
Date6/5/2020	Date
X .	